Department of Statistics (2013): Abridged Life Tables, Malaysia, 2010-2013. Department of
Statistics, Malaysia. Downloaded from www.statistics.gov.my (11.10.2019).

Note:

In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of
Malaysia.

Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under
the main category Social and sub-category Demography.

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010
and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial
average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of
deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of
deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates)
were developed based on the Brass Logit model.


https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam

Jadual 6.11: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Sarawak, 2013°¢
Table 6.11: Abridged life table by age and sex, Sarawak, 2013 €

Umur  Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti  (orang yang orang hidupdi  ketakatan tahun-orang hayat
umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy
Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between  Survivors at person-years person-years
age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x
age x+n
X nAx ndx nMy I nlx nSx Tx €x
Lelaki
Male
0 0.00524 524 0.00527 100,000 99,506 0.99413 ° 7,517,485 75.17
0.00146 146 0.00037 99,476 397,559 0.99858 ° 7,417,979 74.57
5 0.00118 117 0.00024 99,330 496,359 0.99876 7,020,420 70.68
10 0.00131 130 0.00026 99,213 495,743 0.99727 6,524,061 65.76
15 0.00416 412 0.00083 99,084 494,389 0.99528 6,028,318 60.84
20 0.00529 522 0.00106 98,672 492,055 0.99485 5,533,929 56.08
25 0.00501 492 0.00100 98,150 489,521 0.99351 5,041,874 51.37
30 0.00797 778 0.00160 97,658 486,346 0.99033 4,552,353 46.62
35 0.01138 1,103 0.00229 96,880 481,644 0.98719 4,066,007 41.97
40 0.01426 1,365 0.00287 95,777 475,473 0.98341 3,584,363 37.42
45 0.01896 1,790 0.00383 94,412 467,585 0.97765 3,108,890 32.93
50 0.02580 2,390 0.00523 92,622 457,136 0.96656 2,641,305 28.52
55 0.04129 3,725 0.00843 90,232 441,848 0.95039 2,184,169 24.21
60 0.05829 5,043 0.01201 86,507 419,928 0.92074 1,742,320 20.14
65 0.10153 8,271 0.02139 81,464 386,645 0.87748 1,322,392 16.23
70 0.14589 10,678 0.03147 73,194 339,272 0.81278 935,747 12.78
75 0.23561 14,729 0.05341 62,515 275,753 0.53770 © 596,475 9.54
80+ 1.00000 47,786 0.14900 47,786 320,722 - 320,722 6.71
Perempuan
Female
0 0.00418 418 0.00419 100,000 99,609 0.99511 * 7,834,155 78.34
0.00156 155 0.00039 99,582 397,945 0.99868 ° 7,734,547 77.67
5 0.00097 97 0.00019 99,428 496,896 0.99909 7,336,601 73.79
10 0.00085 85 0.00017 99,331 496,443 0.99881 6,839,705 68.86
15 0.00153 152 0.00031 99,246 495,851 0.99845 6,343,263 63.91
20 0.00156 154 0.00031 99,094 495,084 0.99822 5,847,412 59.01
25 0.00200 198 0.00040 98,940 494,203 0.99740 5,352,327 54.10
30 0.00319 315 0.00064 98,741 492,920 0.99516 4,858,124 49.20
35 0.00649 639 0.00130 98,426 490,536 0.99279 4,365,204 44.35
40 0.00793 775 0.00159 97,788 487,001 0.99059 3,874,669 39.62
45 0.01090 1,057 0.00219 97,013 482,420 0.98610 3,387,667 34.92
50 0.01693 1,624 0.00341 95,955 475,716 0.97770 2,905,247 30.28
55 0.02776 2,618 0.00563 94,331 465,110 0.96311 2,429,531 25.76
60 0.04629 4,246 0.00948 91,713 447,950 0.93712 1,964,421 21.42
65 0.08026 7,020 0.01672 87,467 419,784 0.90289 1,516,471 17.34
70 0.11542 9,285 0.02450 80,447 379,020 0.83633 1,096,687 13.63
75 0.21821 15,528 0.04899 71,162 316,988 0.55831 © 717,667 10.09
80+ 1.00000 55,634 0.13885 55,634 400,679 - 400,679 7.20
? Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0-4 hingga ¢ Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+
kumpulan umur 0-4 kumpulan umur 5-9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0-4 From age group 0—4 to age group 5-9



